

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.19-20 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9195-9196 OF 2003

M.K. MODI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.K. MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln.for deletion of the name of respondent.No.14 from array of parties)

IA.No.4-5 in

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9197-9198 of 2003

(With appln.for deletion of the name of respondent.No.14 from array of parties)

Date: 08/02/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Vanit Bhargava,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.,

Ms. Shobha

For Respondent(s) M/s OP Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

Mrs. Shiraz C. Patodia ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Rakhi Ray ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Rajan Narain

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA.No.19-20 in CA.No.9195-96/03 are allowed. The
name of
respondent No.14 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the appellant.

IA.No.4-5 in CA.No.9197-98/03 are allowed. The nam
e of
respondent No.15 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the appellant.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER